P a g e  | 27  Rev. 11/15/2017 Guzik Part Number: 02-107703-01P
Copyright © Guzik Technical Enterprises. All rights reserved.

All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Preliminary Specifications7

Vertical System ADP7000 ADP7084 ADP7104
2 Channel

Mode
2 Channel

Mode
4 Channel

Mode
2 Channel

Mode
2 Channel

Mode
4 Channel

Mode

Input Channels 2, SMA
Female

2, SMA
Female

4, SMA
Female

2, SMA
Female

2, SMA
Female

4, SMA
Female

Analog Bandwidth (-3dB) 1,2 8 GHz 4 GHz 4 GHz 10 GHz  6.5 GHz  6.5 GHz

Bandwidth Flatness 1
(-6 dBFs)

± 0.5 dB
to 7.5 GHz

± 0.5 dB
to 3.5 GHz

± 0.5 dB
to 3.5 GHz

± 0.5 dB
to 8.5 GHz

± 0.5 dB
to 5 GHz

± 0.5 dB
to 5 GHz

-3 dB @
8 GHz

-3 dB @
4 GHz

-3 dB @
4 GHz

-3 dB @
10 GHz

-3 dB @
6.5 GHz

-3 dB @
6.5 GHz

Vertical Resolution 10 bits

Input Impedance 50 Ohm ± 3.5%
(typical ± 1% at 25 °C)

Input Coupling DC

Maximum Input Voltage ± 5 V

Input Sensitivity 16 mV ... 8 V (Full Scale)

Phase Response Deviation 1
(-3 dBFs, 400 mV Full Scale)
Full Bandwidth

± 2 deg ± 1 deg ± 1 deg ± 2 deg ± 1 deg ± 1 deg

Effective Bits 1
(-3 dBFs, 400 mV Full Scale)
Frequency 1 GHz

6.5 7.0 6.7 6.2 6.6 6.5

Rise / Fall Time 3 (10-90%) 53.8 ps 107.5 ps 107.5 ps 43 ps 66.2 ps 66.2 ps

7 Specification values provided are preliminary based on two samples. Specifications are subject to change.

P a g e  | 28  Rev. 11/15/2017 Guzik Part Number: 02-107703-01P
Copyright © Guzik Technical Enterprises. All rights reserved.

All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Vertical System ADP7000 ADP7084 ADP7104
 Sensitivity

(Full Scale)
2 Channel

Mode
2 Channel

Mode
4 Channel

Mode
2 Channel

Mode
2 Channel

Mode
4 Channel

Mode

RMS Noise Floor 1

16 mV 291 uV 170 uV 172 uV 375 uV 233 uV 236 uV

40 mV 307 uV 182 uV 192 uV 384 uV 245 uV 254 uV

80 mV 366 uV 228 uV 255 uV 448 uV 295 uV 315 uV

160 mV 527 uV 348 uV 413 uV 553 uV 366 uV 396 uV

400 mV 1.234 mV 810 uV 988 uV 1.492 mV 1.114 mV 1.198 mV

800 mV 2.632 mV 1.678 mV 2.016 mV 3.07 mV 2.347 mV 2.437 mV

1.6 V 5.348 mV 3.418 mV 4.078 mV 5.9 mV 4.689 mV 4.94 mV

4 V 12.425 mV 8.332 mV 10.127 mV 13.802 mV 10.658 mV 11.266 mV

8 V 21.807 mV 14.809 mV 18.696 mV 23.279 mV 17.347 mV 20.149 mV

Spurious Free Dynamic Range
(SFDR) 1
(-3 dBFS, 400 mV Full Scale)
Frequency 1 GHz
Excluding in-band 2nd and
3rd harmonics

66.6 dBc 71.4 dBc 67.3 dBc 70.1 dBc 66.6 dBc 68.1 dBc

Nonlinear Distortions
2nd and 3rd harmonics

2 GHz 59.7 dBc 58.8 dBc 58.7 dBc 61 dBc 61.1 dBc 60.3 dBc

3 GHz 53.9 dBc 53.8 dBc 53.9 dBc 52.6 dBc 52.5 dBc 51.8 dBc

DC Gain Accuracy ± 3% of full scale at full resolution
(± 1% for 40 mV to 8 V Full Scale)

Offset Range
All Sensitivities

± 4.5 V

Offset Accuracy TBD

Channel to Channel
Isolation
(any two channels
with equal
Vertical settings)

100 MHz ...